FORWETE-1999 AMBILE 202 REC 08-28	-2001 LS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Na Ac. 0.551-001) (STA AC. 4)	
'Volume Commissioner of Pate 10182	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WIESLAW CESAK, VINCENT AMABILE, COSMO AMABILE, SALVATORE AMABILE and DANIEL P. DUNDARA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) COSMO INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR Name: CONSTRUCTION CORP. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 90-15 77th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other <u>ASSIGNEE NAME CORRECTION</u> Execution Date: <u>May 29, 2001</u>	City: Woodhaven State: NY ZIP: 11421 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/138,214 Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ON No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Karl F. Milde, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: MILDE, HOFFBERG & MACKLIN, LLP	☑ Enclosed
06/05/ <u>2001 GTDN11 00000041 29138214</u> 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1000 40	

10 BANK STREET Street Address:_ SUITE 460 ZIP: 10606 City: White Plains State: NY

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoips information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

KARL F. MILDE, JR.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington D.C. 20231

REEL: 012096 FRAME: 0883

FORM PTO-1595 AMABILE 2020 RECO (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	12851 red original documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(les): 3-8.01 Wieslaw Cesak, Vincent Amabile, Cosmo Amabile, Salvatore Amabile and Daniel P. Dundara Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes Of No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COSMO INETERIOR AND EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION CORP.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 90-15 77th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Woodhaven State: NY ZIP: 11421
Execution Date: February 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes 😥 No
Application number(s) or patient number(s):	
If this document is being filled together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: February 28, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29//382/4 Additional numbers at	tached? 🗅 Yes 🐯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Karl F. Milde, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: MILDE, HOFFBERG & MACKLIN, LLP	© Enclosed
Davier viewn (Pinn) - Godullose 251.5421.4	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET SUITE 460	8. Deposit account number:
City: White Plains State: NY ZIP: 10606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document. KARL F. MILDE, JR. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY

ACKNOWLEDGED, I/WE WIESLAW CESAK OF 86-19 102nd Avenue, Ozone Park, New York 11416 AND I/WE VINCENT AMABILE OF 90-15 77th Street, Woodhaven, New York 11421 AND I/WE COSMO AMABILE OF 149-32 Union Turnpike, Kew Garden Hills, New York 11367 AND I/WE SALVATORE AMABILE OF 90-15 77th Street, Woodhaven, New York 11421 AND I/WE DANIEL P. DUNDARA OF 75 Rockcrest Road, Manhasset, New York 11030 hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto COSMO INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION INC., a corporation of New York, located at 90-15 77th Street, Woodhaven, New York 11421, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith was filed on _____ as application Serial No.

PUSH BROOM BRACKET

entitled

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation—in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents

PATENT REEL: 012096 FRAME: 0885 that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Date	Inventor(s)
2/28/01	WIESLAW CESAK
3/38/01	Exicent Procede VINCENT AMABILE
2/38/01	COSMO AMABILE
2/28/01	Salvator AMABILE
3/38/01	DANIEL A. DUNDARA

AMABILE 202